
Rev. 3/2021 Request for Loan Disbursement Page 1 of 2

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-3397

Illinois Water Revolving Loan Fund

Request for Loan Disbursement
Loan Recipient:

Service Dates for this Request: From:

To:

Loan #:

Request #:

Date:

Complete this form for each request for disbursement from the State Water Revolving Fund pursuant to 
the executed loan agreement. Report total cumulative costs incurred to date and submit copies of all 
supporting invoices. Submit cost allocation if there are other funding sources.

Please complete, print, sign, scan, and email to EPA.LoanMgmt@illinois.gov

Eligible Budget
(per loan agreement
+/- IEPA approved 

change orders)

Total Cumulative 
Costs

Incurred to Date

Total Cumulative 
Eligible Costs 

Incurred to Date

Legal/Administrative

Design Engineering

Construction Engineering

Construction (before retainage)
- List each contractor separately

Other:  

TOTAL COSTS TO DATE

Less Retainage
- List each contractor separately

Less Paid with Other Funding Sources

Less Total Interest Earned
on Invested Funds

Less Total Disbursements to Date

Less Rounding adjustment for bonds
(if necessary)

NET DISBURSEMENT REQUESTED

FOR AGENCY USE ONLY

Prepared by: Date:

Approved by: Date:

City of Crest Hill, Illinois

7/1/2023

7/31/2023

L17-5735

13

8/31/2023

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$416,900.00 $416,900.00 $416,900.00

$415,900.00 $274,382.70 $274,382.70

Williams Brother Construction, Inc. $4,949,558.00 $3,573,568.45 $3,573,568.45

$4,264,851.15 $4,264,851.15

$247,477.90 $247,477.90

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$3,613,281.94

$0.00

$404,091.31



michaelo
Rectangle

Ott, Michael
Text Box
13

Ott, Michael
Text Box
8/31/2023























Invoice

Blaine Kline
City of Crest Hill
2090 Oakland Avenue
Crest Hill, IL  60403

August 11, 2023
Project No: 3894.038
Invoice No: 0200794

Strand Associates, Inc.
1170 South Houbolt Road

Joliet, IL  60431
(815) 744-4200

Project: 3894.038 East STP P Improvements Contract

Administration
Description of Work: Ongoing Shop Drawing Review, Project Coordination, Reviewing Pay Apps, Disbursement 
Requests, Responding to RFI's, and Performing Construction Observation
Professional Services from July 1, 2023 through July 31, 2023

Total Earned 154,675.00
Previous Fee Billing 147,840.00
Current Fee Billing 6,835.00

             Total this Project $6,835.00

 Contract Amount 204,500.00

Total Billings to Date 154,675.00

            

Project: 3894.040 East STP P Improvements RPR

 

Page 1 of 2TERMS:  Payment is due within 30 days of the date on this invoice.

Strand Associates, Inc.     910 West Wingra Drive   Madison, Wisconsin  53715     608-251-4843Please Remit Payment To:

Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount

ENGINEER
   2.50 144.81  362.03
   5.25 119.65  628.16

TECHNICIAN
   29.50 165.65  4,886.68
   12.00 59.11  709.32

ADMINISTRATIVE
   1.00 113.95  113.95

50.25 6,700.14
Total Labor 6,700.14



Total Expenses 322.38

Computer 177.23

 

 

        

$7,022.52Total this Project

 Contract Amount 158,400.00

Total Billings to Date 82,885.53

 

 Total this Invoice $13,857.52

  

Page 2 of 2TERMS:  Payment is due within 30 days of the date on this invoice.

Strand Associates, Inc.     910 West Wingra Drive   Madison, Wisconsin  53715     608-251-4843Please Remit Payment To:

Project 02007943894.038 East STP P Improvements Contract Invoice

 Expenses

Mileage 145.15



Project Client Project Name Date # miles
  949

Mile Amt Amount
Bus Meals

& Ent Business Reason & Description
Other
 Amt

Date: 08/11/2023

Totals
Trvl Meals

Expenses Posted in Period from 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023 STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. eR
eceip

t

C
o

rrectio
n

Oth
Code

3894.040 15.00 travel07/05/23 $10.73SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $10.73East STP P Improvements

3894.040 15.00 travel07/06/23 $10.73SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $10.73East STP P Improvements

3894.040 15.00 travel07/07/23 $10.73SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $10.73East STP P Improvements

3894.040 15.00 travel07/10/23 $10.73SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $10.73East STP P Improvements

3894.040 15.00 travel07/11/23 $10.73SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $10.73East STP P Improvements

3894.040 15.00 travel07/12/23 $10.73SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $10.73East STP P Improvements

3894.040 15.00 travel07/14/23 $10.73SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $10.73East STP P Improvements

3894.040 15.00 travel07/18/23 $10.73SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $10.73East STP P Improvements

3894.040 15.00 travel07/19/23 $10.73SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $10.73East STP P Improvements

3894.040 15.00 travel07/21/23 $10.73SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $10.73East STP P Improvements

3894.040 15.00 travel07/25/23 $10.73SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $10.73East STP P Improvements

3894.040 15.00 travel07/27/23 $10.73SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $10.73East STP P Improvements

3894.040 15.00 travel07/31/23 $10.73SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $10.73East STP P Improvements

195.00 $139.43 $0.00 $0.00 $139.43Totals: $0.00

Thad Kreitz - JOEmployee :Page 1 of 2 6007Emp # :



Project Client Project Name Date # miles
  949

Mile Amt Amount
Bus Meals

& Ent Business Reason & Description
Other
 Amt

Date: 08/11/2023

Totals
Trvl Meals

Expenses Posted in Period from 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023 STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. eR
eceip

t

C
o

rrectio
n

Oth
Code

3894.040 8.00 RPR Coverage Crest Hill East STP - Crest Hill East to Joliet Off07/06/23 $5.72SCrest Hill, City of (IL) $5.72East STP P Improvements

8.00 $5.72 $0.00 $0.00 $5.72Totals: $0.00

Arthur Willis - JOEmployee :Page 2 of 2 7668Emp # :



Computer Billing from 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023
Sorted by Office, by Employee with Project Detail. Billable Jobs

Projects: 3894.040

Total Billings
JOLIET Office

6007 Kreitz, Thad
$106.643894040
$106.646007 Billing Totals for Kreitz, Thad

7236 Gattone, Dominic
$13.553894040
$13.557236 Billing Totals for Gattone, Dominic

7254 Meilinger, Adria
$4.403894040
$4.407254 Billing Totals for Meilinger, Adria

7641 Messina, Francesco
$2.643894040
$2.647641 Billing Totals for Messina, Francesc

7668 Willis, Arthur
$39.603894040
$39.607668 Billing Totals for Willis, Arthur

$166.83JOLIET Billing Totals
LEXINGTON Office

2385 Willey, Cindy
$2.293894040
$2.292385 Billing Totals for Willey, Cindy

$2.29LEXINGTON Billing Totals
MADISON Office

7297 Laufenberg, Trisha
$8.103894040
$8.107297 Billing Totals for Laufenberg, Trisha

$8.10MADISON Billing Totals
$177.22Total Billings for this Report

Friday, August 11, 2023 Page 1 of 1



 
 
 
 

Organization 
Name 

Illinois Works Apprenticeship Initiative 
Periodic Grantee Report 

 
FEIN Number DUNS Number 

 

Grant Awarding 
Agency 

Project Start 
Date 

 
Project End Date 

 

Estimated Total 
Project Costs 

Estimated Total 
State Contribution 

 
Reporting Period: Period Start Date                     Period End Date 
 
Applicable Apprenticeship Goal (Select all that apply): 

  10% total project cost   10% total state contribution only 
 

  Waiver Approved by IL DCEO IL DCEO Waiver Approval Date 

(If a waiver was granted for any prevailing wage classification, the Grantee does not need to report on those classifications on this form.) 
 

  Reduction Approved by IL DCEO IL DCEO Reduction Approval Date 

(If selected, enter the applicable prevailing wage classification(s) and approved reduced percentage(s).) 
 

Prevailing Wage Classification Reduced Percentage  Prevailing Wage Classification Reduced Percentage 

     

     

     

     

     

     

Grant Number 

City of Crest Hill 36-6009518 052332905

IEPA WPCLP 5/30/22 12/29/23

L17-5735 $5,910,700 $5,910,700

6/26/23 7/30/23

✔



Illinois Works Apprenticeship Initiative 
Periodic Grantee Report 

Please provide information in this chart for the entire project if the apprenticeship goal applies to the entire project.  
Provide information for only the state contribution if the apprenticeship goal applies only to state appropriated capital funds. 

Prevailing Wage 
Classification 

Total Hours 
for 

Classification 
in Reporting 

Period 

Total 
Apprentice-

ship Hours for 
Classification 
in Reporting 

Period 

% of 
Apprentice
-ship Hours

Total Hours 
for 

Classification 
YTD 

Total 
Apprentice
-ship Hours

YTD 

% of 
Apprentice-
ship Hours 

YTD 

If no apprenticeship hours recorded, 
explain. 

Operators 248.5 0 0 685 152 22.18 None available
Laborers 190 0 0 719 0 0 None available
Electricians 28 2 7.14 1111 275 24.75
Pipe Fitters 0 0 0 317.5 0 0 No work this month

Carpenter 141 19 13.47 514 19 3.69
Finisher 8 0 0 94.5 0 0 Only one employee working in trade

Painter 39 0 0 129 0 0 Not enough work to add another

Iron Worker 0 0 0 0 0 0 No work this month

Plumber 421 152.5 36.22 830 324.5 37.73
Teamster 5 0 0 46 0 0 Only one employee working in trade

Tester 0 0 0 49 0 0 No work this month

Boilermaker 71.5 0 0 71.5 0 0 Not enough work to add another



Illinois Works Apprenticeship Initiative 
Periodic Grantee Report 

Please provide information in this chart for the entire project if the apprenticeship goal applies to the entire project.  
Provide information for only the state contribution if the apprenticeship goal applies only to state appropriated capital funds. 

Prevailing Wage 
Classification 

Total Hours 
for 

Classification 
in Reporting 

Period 

Total 
Apprentice-

ship Hours for 
Classification 
in Reporting 

Period 

% of 
Apprentice
-ship Hours

Total Hours 
for 

Classification 
YTD 

Total 
Apprentice
-ship Hours

YTD 

% of 
Apprentice-
ship Hours 

YTD 

If no apprenticeship hours recorded, 
explain. 

Steamfitter 180 0 0 180 0 0 Not enough work to add another



michaelo
Typewriter
8/31/2023


































































































































	0.1 Disbursement Request Signature Page
	1. Pay App No. 13
	2. Project 3894.038 Invoice 0200794 2023-08-10 19-06-52
	3894.038 East STP P Improvements Contract Invoice: 0200794

	3. Illinois Works Apprenticeship Initiative Periodic Reporting Form Accessible and Enabled
	Reporting Period: Period Start Date                     Period End Date
	Applicable Apprenticeship Goal (Select all that apply):
	2. State Agency Acknowledgement:
	3.1 Apprentice Signature Page

	3.1 Apprentice Signature Page
	4. Lien Waivers
	5. Certified Payroll

